kenanga

Kenanga Investors Berhad

Date: 17 June 2015



KENANGA GROWTH FUND RECEIVES RECOMMENDED UNIT TRUSTS AWARD FOR CONSISTENT TOP PERFORMANCE

Fund delivered a total return of 408.10%* for 10 years



Ms. Lee Sook Yee, Chief Investment Officer of Kenanga Investors (right) receiving the Recommended Unit Trusts Award from Mr. Dennis Tan, Managing Director of iFAST Capital.

KUALA LUMPUR, 17 JUNE 2015: – Kenanga Investors Berhad's ("Kenanga Investors"), Kenanga Growth Fund, was honoured at Fundsupermart.com's ("FSM") annual Recommended Unit Trusts Awards for the period 2015/16. Kenanga Growth Fund received this award under the Core Equity – Malaysia category. This is the fifth consecutive year that Kenanga Growth Fund has been recognised for this esteemed award.

Only unit trusts funds with exemplary track records of at least 3 years were considered for the FSM's Recommended Unit Trusts Awards. All recommended unit trusts funds are subjected to rigorous evaluations based on Performance, Risks and Expense Ratio across various time periods, to validate for performance consistency.

According to Mr. Ismitz Matthew De Alwis, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of Kenanga Investors, "Kenanga's award winning Fund, Kenanga Growth Fund has to-date delivered total return of 13.20%* (1 year), 165.91%* (5 years) and 408.10%* (10 years). This is significant as it further testifies Kenanga Investors' conviction of its investing philosophy, concerted research efforts and fundamental-driven bottom-up stock picking approach. This recognition by FSM also demonstrates the Fund Investment team's commitment to deliver not only impressive returns but consistent investment performance for our clients, year on year."



kenanga

Kenanga Investors Berhad

Kenanga Growth Fund seeks to provide unit holders with long-term capital growth by actively investing in a diversified portfolio of Malaysian equity and equity-related securities of companies with sustainable business model that are trading at a discount to its intrinsic value.

The Fundsupermart.com Recommended Unit Trusts Award is a prominent yearly event organised by FSM to honour top-performing unit trust funds in the country.

Kenanga Growth Fund was also the award recipient for the Best Performing Equity Malaysia Fund for the 5-year and 10-year categories at the prestigious Lipper Malaysia Fund Awards 2015 based on its performance for the year ended 31 December 2014.

For more information on Kenanga Investors, please visit www.kenangainvestors.com.my

*Results Source: Lipper Investment Management as at 31 May 2015

